
March 2, 2017 Page 1 of 2

42J  71411-00    CONSERVATION DISTRICT RECORDWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

22
22
21
21
21
22
22

 6.00
 4.00
 9.00
 2.00
 1.00
 3.00

 13.00

8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

POWDER RIVER
POWDER RIVER
POWDER RIVER
POWDER RIVER
POWDER RIVER
POWDER RIVER
POWDER RIVER

SENE
SWNE
SESE

S2NESE
NESWSE

SWNE
NWSE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

2

1

5

Priority Date: DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:18 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 38.00

Owners: POWDER RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 

SANDROCK LLC 

PO BOX 180

% GAY RANCH INC

BROADUS, MT 59317

BROADUS, MT 59317
227 MOORHEAD RD

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  38.00

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

42J  71411-00

CD Number: PR-037-PR

Internal Priority Date:          JUNE 15, 1989 at 09:00 A.M. 

General Abstract

4,500.00 GPM

113.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: POWDER RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMPDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 1

1 22 48E8SSENWSW POWDER RIVER

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Volume: 113.00 AC-FT
FLOODIrrigation Type:

Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION

Period of Use: MARCH 1 to NOVEMBER 1

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:18 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE

Perfected Flow Rate: 4,500.00 GPM

Perfected Volume:     113.00 AC-FT



March 2, 2017 Page 2 of 2

 CONSERVATION DISTRICT TRANSFER TO SANDROCK LLC APPROVED 06/06/95.

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS ISSUED SUPPLEMENTAL TO DECREED WATER RIGHT NOS. D004327-01-42J, 
D004323-02-42J AND D004328-02-42J.  THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE.  IF ALL RIGHTS 
ARE USED TO WATERSPREAD THE OVERLAPPING 10 ACRES, THE TOTAL VOLUME APPROPRIATED 
SHALL NO EXCEED 28 AC-FT FOR THE 10 ACRES. THIS AUTHROIZATION USED ALONE LIMTS THE 
VOLUME APPROPRIATED TO 28 AC-FT FOR THE OVERLAPPING ACRES.

THIS AUTHROIZATION IS ISSUED SUPPLEMENTAL TO DECREED WATER RIGHT NO. D004319-01-42J.  
THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE.  IF BOTH RIGHTS ARE USED TO WATERSPREAD THE 
OVERLAPPING 12 ACRES, THE TOTAL VOLUME APPROPRIATED SHALL NOT EXCEED 39.6 AC-FT FOR 
THE 12 ACRES. THIS AUTHORIZATION USED ALONE LIMITS THE VOLUME APPROPRIATED TO 39.6 AC-
FT FOR THE OVERLAPPING ACRES.

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS ISSUED IN ASSOCIATION WITH PROVISIONAL PERMIT 42J 4682 00.  ALL 
WATERS ARE DIVERTED BY MEANS OF A SHARED DIVERSION.  THE COMBINED APPROPRIATION OF 
42J 71411 00 (PR-037-PR) AND PROVISIONAL PERMIT 42J 4682 00 SHALL NOT EXCEED 8500 GPM.

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS ISSUED SUPPLEMENTAL TO DECREED WATER RIGHT NO. D004329-42J.  THEY
HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE.  IF BOTH RIGHT ARE USED TO WATERSPREAD THE 
OVERLAPPING 3 ACRES, THE TOTAL VOLUME APPROPRIATED SHALL NOT EXCEED 9.9 AC-FT FOR THE
3 ACRES. THIS AUTHORIZATION USED ALONE LIMITS THE VOLUME APPROPRIATED TO 9.9 AC-FT FOR 
THE OVERLAPPING ACRES.

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS ISSUED SUPPLEMENTAL TO PERMITTED WATER RIGHT NO. P004682-42J AND 
DECREED WATER RIGHT NOS. D004329-01-42J AND D004317-01-42J.   THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING 
PLACES OF USE.  IF ALL RIGHTS ARE USED TO WATERSPREAD THE OVERLAPPING 1 ACRE, THE 
TOTAL VOLUME APPROPRIATED SHALL NOT EXCEED 3.3 AC-FT FOR THE 1 ACRE. THIS 
AUTHORIZATION USED ALONE LIMITS THE VOLUME APPROPRIATED TO 3.3 AC-FT FOR THE OVER- 
LAPPING ACRE.

CONSERVATION DISTRICT REMARK

OLD FURTHER INFORMATION REMARK

OLD FURTHER INFORMATION REMARK

OLD FURTHER INFORMATION REMARK

OLD FURTHER INFORMATION REMARK

OLD FURTHER INFORMATION REMARK

Remarks:

42J  71411-00 General Abstract


