STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Numb			00 CONSEF			RICT	RECORD	CD Number:	PR-037-PR	
	Version Status: ACTIVE									
Owners:	F	POWDER RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT PO BOX 180 BROADUS, MT 59317								
		SANDROCK LLC % GAY RANCH INC 227 MOORHEAD RD BROADUS, MT 59317								
Priority Date:	[DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:18 P.M.								
Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:18 P.M.										
Internal Prio	-		E 15, 1989 at							
Purpose (use):	I	IRRIGATION								
Maximum Flow Rat	te: 4	4,500.00 GPM								
Maximum Volume:	:	113.00 AC-FT								
Maximum Acres:	3	38.00								
Source Name:	F	POWDER RIVER								
Source Type:	:	SURFACE WATER								
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:										
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>C</u>	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWSW	<u>Sec</u> 22	<u>Twp</u> 8S		County POWDER RIVE	R		
Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 1										
Diversion Means: PUMP										
Purpose (Use):		IRRIGATION								
Irrigation Type:		FLOOD								
Volume:		113.00 AC-FT								
Perfected Flow Rate: 4,500.00 GPM										
Perfected V										
Period of Use	e:	MARCH 1 to NOVEMBER 1								
Place of Use:										
		Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	<u>Rge</u>	<u>County</u>			
	6.00	2	SENE	22	8S	48E	POWDER RIVE			
	4.00 9.00	1	SWNE SESE	22 21	8S 8S	48E 48E	POWDER RIVE			
	2.00	I	SESE S2NESE	21	8S	48E 48E	POWDER RIVE			
	1.00		NESWSE	21	8S	48E	POWDER RIVE			
6 3	3.00		SWNE	22	8S	48E	POWDER RIVE			
7 1:	3.00	5	NWSE	22	8S	48E	POWDER RIVE	R		
Total: 3	38.00									
Geocodes/Valid: NO VALID GEOCODES										

Remarks:

Remarks:

CONSERVATION DISTRICT REMARK

CONSERVATION DISTRICT TRANSFER TO SANDROCK LLC APPROVED 06/06/95.

OLD FURTHER INFORMATION REMARK

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS ISSUED SUPPLEMENTAL TO DECREED WATER RIGHT NOS. D004327-01-42J, D004323-02-42J AND D004328-02-42J. THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. IF ALL RIGHTS ARE USED TO WATERSPREAD THE OVERLAPPING 10 ACRES, THE TOTAL VOLUME APPROPRIATED SHALL NO EXCEED 28 AC-FT FOR THE 10 ACRES. THIS AUTHROIZATION USED ALONE LIMTS THE VOLUME APPROPRIATED TO 28 AC-FT FOR THE OVERLAPPING ACRES.

OLD FURTHER INFORMATION REMARK

THIS AUTHROIZATION IS ISSUED SUPPLEMENTAL TO DECREED WATER RIGHT NO. D004319-01-42J. THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. IF BOTH RIGHTS ARE USED TO WATERSPREAD THE OVERLAPPING 12 ACRES, THE TOTAL VOLUME APPROPRIATED SHALL NOT EXCEED 39.6 AC-FT FOR THE 12 ACRES. THIS AUTHORIZATION USED ALONE LIMITS THE VOLUME APPROPRIATED TO 39.6 AC-FT FOR THE OVERLAPPING ACRES.

OLD FURTHER INFORMATION REMARK

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS ISSUED IN ASSOCIATION WITH PROVISIONAL PERMIT 42J 4682 00. ALL WATERS ARE DIVERTED BY MEANS OF A SHARED DIVERSION. THE COMBINED APPROPRIATION OF 42J 71411 00 (PR-037-PR) AND PROVISIONAL PERMIT 42J 4682 00 SHALL NOT EXCEED 8500 GPM.

OLD FURTHER INFORMATION REMARK

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS ISSUED SUPPLEMENTAL TO DECREED WATER RIGHT NO. D004329-42J. THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. IF BOTH RIGHT ARE USED TO WATERSPREAD THE OVERLAPPING 3 ACRES, THE TOTAL VOLUME APPROPRIATED SHALL NOT EXCEED 9.9 AC-FT FOR THE 3 ACRES. THIS AUTHORIZATION USED ALONE LIMITS THE VOLUME APPROPRIATED TO 9.9 AC-FT FOR THE OVERLAPPING ACRES.

OLD FURTHER INFORMATION REMARK

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS ISSUED SUPPLEMENTAL TO PERMITTED WATER RIGHT NO. P004682-42J AND DECREED WATER RIGHT NOS. D004329-01-42J AND D004317-01-42J. THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. IF ALL RIGHTS ARE USED TO WATERSPREAD THE OVERLAPPING 1 ACRE, THE TOTAL VOLUME APPROPRIATED SHALL NOT EXCEED 3.3 AC-FT FOR THE 1 ACRE. THIS AUTHORIZATION USED ALONE LIMITS THE VOLUME APPROPRIATED TO 3.3 AC-FT FOR THE OVER-LAPPING ACRE.